THE UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST (CONGREGATIONAL)

13740 Pearl Road - Strongsville, Ohio 44136 - (440) 238-6697

CHURCH USAGE FEE SCHEDULE

EVENT	CHURCH MEMBER	NONMEMBER
WEDDING		
Sanctuary	\$ 50.00	\$300.00
Minister *	N/C	\$1,000.00
Organist	\$175.00	\$175.00
Soloist	\$100.00	\$100.00
Wedding Coordinator	\$ 75.00	\$150.00
Pilgrim Hall	\$ 50.00	\$200.00
Kitchen Use	N/C	\$ 50.00
Kitchen Supervisor	IF NEEDED: \$50.00 for 4 hours plus \$10.00 per hour after that	\$50.00 for 4 hours plus \$10.00 per hour after that
Custodial Fee	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
Parlor / Classrooms	N/C	N/C
Sound System	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
SUBTOTAL	\$	\$
MEMORIAL SERVICE		
Sanctuary	N/C	\$100.00
Minister *	N/C	\$150.00
Organist	\$100.00	\$100.00
Pilgrim Hall	N/C	\$100.00
Kitchen Use	N/C	\$ 50.00
Kitchen Supervisor	IF NEEDED: \$50.00 for 4 hours plus \$10.00 per hour after that	\$50.00 for 4 hours plus \$10.00 per hour after that
Custodial Fee	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
Clerical Fee	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
Sound System	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
SUBTOTAL	\$	\$
GENERAL USE		
Minister for Baptism *	N/C	\$100.00 if not during Sunday worship
Pilgrim Hall	N/C	\$200.00
Kitchen Use	N/C	\$100.00
Event Supervisor	IF NEEDED: \$50.00 for 4 hours plus \$10.00 per hour after that	\$50.00 for 4 hours plus \$10.00 per hour after that
Custodial Fee	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
Classroom (one-time events)	N/C	\$ 30.00
SUBTOTAL	\$	\$
GRAND TOTAL	\$	\$

N/C indicates "no charge."

Please remit separate payments: to the church for Church and Pilgrim Hall usage, to the Organist, to the Soloist, to the Wedding Coordinator, to the Sound System Person, to the Kitchen Supervisor.

^{*} It is the policy and practice of the United Church of Christ and Strongsville UCC that the current minister (permanent, designated or interim) officiates at all weddings, baptisms, funerals at the church. A guest minister may assist, but only with the permission of the current minister (permanent, designated or interim).